

Knights of Columbus Hudson Valley Chapter



President Paul J. Plate – Vice President Alfred A. Ronda Secretary Carl F. Schneider – Treasurer Carl Williams, Jr.

March 4, 2024

Dear Applicant:

We are pleased to provide you with the Hudson Valley Scholarship Award Application. This Scholarship is awarded based on academics, community service, and faith practices. The Hudson Valley Knights of Columbus will award eight (8) scholarships to students attending college this Fall. Each award will be a one-time payment in the amount of \$250.00.

In order to be eligible for this award, the applicant must be a child, grandchild, or great grandchild of a Hudson Valley Knights of Columbus Member in good standing or be a Brother Knight in good standing and attending college this Fall.

Please complete the <u>on-line application</u> which includes an essay. Paper applications will also be accepted. These applications, however, need to be returned via U.S. mail or email to the address below. All applications must be <u>received / submitted</u> no later than **Tuesday**, **May 7**, **2024**.

May the Good Lord be with you as you enter a new chapter in your life with much happiness and success with your new career.

Joseph Herschel H.V. Chapter Scholarship Chairman 25 N. Emerald Drive Rock Hill, NY 12775 (845) 798-0052 joeblueskyhomes@gmail.com